
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Nova (A) 11:27.25

1) Carla FOX SO 2) Trinity HOANG FR

3) Jada BROWN FR 4) Chloe CLEMONS SO

2 Western (A) 11:40.26

1) Carlota NUNEZ SO 2) Kayla WALDON JR

3) Trinity POLLY FR 4) Alaina WALDON SO

3 Stranahan (A) 14:25.53

1) Miracle JONES JR 2) Savvanah REAVES JR

3) Andrewnae MORGAN SO 4) Tamia JOHNSON FR

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Stranahan (A) 9:10.66

1) Timothy HOLLIS FR 2) Aamir PARKER JR

3) Achilles MCINTOSH SR 4) Marc CELESTIN SR

2 Nova (A) 9:19.22

1) Victor FUENTES JR 2) Kenneth PIERRE SR

3) Andres ZAMORA JR 4) Daniel DIAMANTÃ© JR

3 Chaminade-Madonna (A) 9:24.04

1) Alexander RHODES SO 2) Jean Paul CABALLERO JR

3) Phillip SUGGS II FR 4) Benjamin GARCIA JR

4 Cooper City (A) 9:25.28

1) Ethan BOND SR 2) Aiden GARCIA SO

3) Ruben FUENMYER JR 4) Thomas BETHEA SO

5 Western (A) 9:56.86

1) Logan CLAY SO 2) Dante GILL SR

3) Jayden NIEMI SR 4) Dashel GOODWIN JR

6 Hollywood Hills (A) 11:16.39

1) Nathaniel WHITE JR 2) Andrew PINEDA SR

3) Jomar CHAMORRO JR 4) TERRENCE MERISIER SO

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Arianna ALLEN SR St. Thomas Aquinas 14.11  (+1.3) 1(1)

2 Kelyse JACKSON SR St. Thomas Aquinas 14.75  (+1.3) 1(2)

3 Tiana DUBUISSON FR Cypress Bay 15.30  (+1.3) 1(3)

4 Jolie DUBUISSON JR Cypress Bay 15.69  (+1.3) 1(4)

5 Makayla HARRIS JR Nova 17.04  (+1.3) 1(5)

6 Jada BARTLEY FR Nova 17.67  (+1.3) 1(6)

7 Sydney EDWARDS SO Stranahan 18.12  (+1.3) 1(7)

8 Ja'Miya HOWARD FR St. Thomas Aquinas 18.58  (+1.4) 2(1)
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#3 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
9 Brielle THOMPSON SR Nova 19.28  (+1.3) 1(8)

10 Sofia GALIB-PLATA JR Western 19.85  (+1.4) 2(2)

11 Sariyah GUERRIER SR Nova 21.91  (+1.4) 2(3)

12 Jahlea CHAMBERS FR Stranahan 21.99  (+1.4) 2(4)

Gianna QUIROS JR Western DNS 2

Isabella LOPEZ FR Western DNS 2

Sarah RAMIREZ SO Chaminade-Madonn DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 Arianna ALLEN SR St. Thomas Aquinas 14.11

2 Kelyse JACKSON SR St. Thomas Aquinas 14.75

3 Tiana DUBUISSON FR Cypress Bay 15.30

4 Jolie DUBUISSON JR Cypress Bay 15.69

5 Makayla HARRIS JR Nova 17.04

6 Jada BARTLEY FR Nova 17.67

7 Sydney EDWARDS SO Stranahan 18.12

8 Brielle THOMPSON SR Nova 19.28

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 Ja'Miya HOWARD FR St. Thomas Aquinas 18.58

2 Sofia GALIB-PLATA JR Western 19.85

3 Sariyah GUERRIER SR Nova 21.91

4 Jahlea CHAMBERS FR Stranahan 21.99

Gianna QUIROS JR Western DNS

Isabella LOPEZ FR Western DNS

Sarah RAMIREZ SO Chaminade-Madonn DNS

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Stone STROKIN JR Western 14.64  (+2.3) 1(1)

2 Jayden CARROLL JR Nova 14.78  (+2.3) 1(2)

3 Mike NORCINE SR Stranahan 15.00  (+2.3) 1(3)

4 Erik MURPHY FR St. Thomas Aquinas 16.39  (+2.3) 1(4)

5 Davis GRIFFIN SR Cooper City 16.40  (+2.3) 1(5)

6 Desmond JAMES SO Chaminade-Madonn 17.14  (+1.3) 2(1)

7 Angelo SMITH SO Chaminade-Madonn 17.28  (+2.3) 1(6)

8 Jeremiah ARNOUX FR Chaminade-Madonn 17.32  (+2.3) 1(7)

9 Bryan HOOVER SO Cooper City 17.85  (+1.3) 2(2)

10 Michael HOLMES JR Stranahan 18.02  (+1.3) 2(3)

11 Isiah KIRKLAND SR Nova 18.38  (+2.3) 1(8)

12 Daniel BENSHUSAN SO Western 18.79  (+1.3) 2(4)

13 Chase BLACK SR Western 19.98  (+1.2) 3(1)

14 Darius ROWE SO Chaminade-Madonn 20.56  (+1.3) 2(5)

15 Tyler BLAKE JR St. Thomas Aquinas 20.97  (+1.3) 2(6)

16 Jonathan PAUL SR South Plantation 21.14  (+1.2) 3(2)
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#4 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
17 Terrance DAVIS FR Western 22.26  (+1.2) 3(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.3)

1 Stone STROKIN JR Western 14.64

2 Jayden CARROLL JR Nova 14.78

3 Mike NORCINE SR Stranahan 15.00

4 Erik MURPHY FR St. Thomas Aquinas 16.39

5 Davis GRIFFIN SR Cooper City 16.40

6 Angelo SMITH SO Chaminade-Madonn 17.28

7 Jeremiah ARNOUX FR Chaminade-Madonn 17.32

8 Isiah KIRKLAND SR Nova 18.38

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 Desmond JAMES SO Chaminade-Madonn 17.14

2 Bryan HOOVER SO Cooper City 17.85

3 Michael HOLMES JR Stranahan 18.02

4 Daniel BENSHUSAN SO Western 18.79

5 Darius ROWE SO Chaminade-Madonn 20.56

6 Tyler BLAKE JR St. Thomas Aquinas 20.97

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 Chase BLACK SR Western 19.98

2 Jonathan PAUL SR South Plantation 21.14

3 Terrance DAVIS FR Western 22.26

#5 Girls 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Alexcia LIVERPOOL JR Chaminade-Madonn 12.06  (+1.1) 1(1)

2 Jordyn DOWNING SO St. Thomas Aquinas 12.09 12.082  (+1.1) 1(2)

3 Sydney TYLER SR St. Thomas Aquinas 12.09 12.085  (+1.1) 1(3)

4 Arianna WOOLCOCK FR St. Thomas Aquinas 12.09 12.090  (+1.1) 1(4)

5 Aaysia WILLIAMS JR Western 12.15  (+1.1) 1(5)

6 Malikah MAIS FR St. Thomas Aquinas 12.28  (+1.1) 1(6)

7 Amayah SOUFFRANT JR Nova 12.63  (+1.1) 1(7)

8 Astaryia AUGUSTIN SO Chaminade-Madonn 12.79  (+0.5) 4(1)

9 Amber BARRETT SO Nova 13.03  (+1.1) 2(1)

10 Nevia MILETTI JR Cypress Bay 13.25  (+1.1) 2(2)

11 Ambriel MALCOLM JR Stranahan 13.42  (+1.1) 2(3)

12 Ariyana SOTO SO Nova 13.43  (+1.1) 2(4)

13 Aubrey SEYMOUR SO Hollywood Hills 13.61  (+1.1) 2(5)

14 Queshanta FULKS SR Nova 13.64  (+1.1) 2(6)

15 Angela PENA FR South Plantation 13.65  (+1.1) 2(7)

16 Elise LOW FR Cypress Bay 14.32  (+0.5) 4(2)

17 Alhani HARRIS SO Western 14.34  (+0.5) 4(3)

18 Kylee HUGHES FR Cooper City 14.91  (+1.0) 3(1)

19 Marianne FERMIN SR Cooper City 15.13  (+1.0) 3(2)
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
20 Niah PEREZ FR Western 15.51  (+1.0) 3(3)

21 Fiona STARK SO Cypress Bay 15.98  (+1.0) 3(4)

22 Sofiia PALIADNIK SO Cooper City 16.84  (+1.0) 3(5)

Elicha TESSIER FR South Plantation DNS 3

Tatianna MORRISON SO Stranahan DNS 2

Harmonie DAVIS JR Stranahan DNS 3

Janilya JEFFERSON SO Stranahan DNS 1

Sara LANGE JR Western DNS 3

Amanda OLIVEROS JR Cypress Bay DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 Alexcia LIVERPOOL JR Chaminade-Madonn 12.06

2 Jordyn DOWNING SO St. Thomas Aquinas 12.09 12.082

3 Sydney TYLER SR St. Thomas Aquinas 12.09 12.085

4 Arianna WOOLCOCK FR St. Thomas Aquinas 12.09 12.090

5 Aaysia WILLIAMS JR Western 12.15

6 Malikah MAIS FR St. Thomas Aquinas 12.28

7 Amayah SOUFFRANT JR Nova 12.63

Janilya JEFFERSON SO Stranahan DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 Amber BARRETT SO Nova 13.03

2 Nevia MILETTI JR Cypress Bay 13.25

3 Ambriel MALCOLM JR Stranahan 13.42

4 Ariyana SOTO SO Nova 13.43

5 Aubrey SEYMOUR SO Hollywood Hills 13.61

6 Queshanta FULKS SR Nova 13.64

7 Angela PENA FR South Plantation 13.65

Tatianna MORRISON SO Stranahan DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 Kylee HUGHES FR Cooper City 14.91

2 Marianne FERMIN SR Cooper City 15.13

3 Niah PEREZ FR Western 15.51

4 Fiona STARK SO Cypress Bay 15.98

5 Sofiia PALIADNIK SO Cooper City 16.84

Elicha TESSIER FR South Plantation DNS

Harmonie DAVIS JR Stranahan DNS

Sara LANGE JR Western DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 Astaryia AUGUSTIN SO Chaminade-Madonn 12.79

2 Elise LOW FR Cypress Bay 14.32

3 Alhani HARRIS SO Western 14.34

Amanda OLIVEROS JR Cypress Bay DNS
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#6 Boys 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Lee PRINCE JR. SO Chaminade-Madonn 10.62  (+1.2) 1(1)

2 Derrek COOPER JR Chaminade-Madonn 10.77  (+1.2) 1(2)

3 Justice FITZPATRICK JR St. Thomas Aquinas 10.84  (+1.2) 1(3)

4 Jason DUNKLEY JR Nova 10.97  (+0.5) 2(1)

5 Jayden MCBRIDE SR Western 11.01  (+1.2) 1(4)

6 Xaveon PENNINGTON JR South Plantation 11.04  (+0.5) 2(2)

7 Jamaal ELLIOTT SO Western 11.06 11.056  (+0.5) 2(3)

8 Yakez SPARKS JR Nova 11.06 11.059  (+0.5) 2(4)

9 Troy WATERS SR Chaminade-Madonn 11.08  (+1.2) 1(5)

10 Denard JOHNSON SR St. Thomas Aquinas 11.21  (+1.2) 1(6)

11 Vensky SOUFFRANT JR Stranahan 11.27  (+0.5) 2(5)

12 Dominic RUFFIN SR Western 11.30  (+1.1) 3(1)

13 William SOLAN FR South Plantation 11.52  (+1.1) 3(2)

14 Vince-Alain CLAUDE JR Cypress Bay 11.56 11.554  (+1.1) 3(3)

15 RALPH POUGH SR Hollywood Hills 11.56 11.560  (+0.5) 2(6)

16 Klaid DONESCAR SO Nova 11.66  (+1.1) 3(4)

17 Rubin CEASAR SO Cooper City 11.72  (+1.1) 3(5)

18 Joseph JAMES JR Stranahan 11.74  (+0.5) 2(7)

19 Zachary ROSS JR Cypress Bay 11.81 11.803  (+1.1) 3(6)

20 Judah WILLIAMS JR Western 11.81 11.804  (+1.0) 4(1)

21 Alder Torres TORRES JR South Plantation 11.86  (+1.1) 3(7)

22 Cedric WYCHE II SR St. Thomas Aquinas 11.87  (+0.5) 2(8)

23 Nathaniel WHITE JR Hollywood Hills 12.30  (+1.7) 5(1)

24 Dytadius MOBLEY SR Stranahan 12.31  (+1.7) 5(2)

25 Elijah BAIN JR Cooper City 12.45  (+1.0) 4(2)

26 Jayden MARTIN SO Cooper City 12.59  (+1.0) 4(3)

27 Jason MORALES JR Cooper City 13.05  (+1.0) 4(4)

28 Nikita ALBUL SO Cypress Bay 13.70  (+1.7) 5(3)

29 Isaac STEVENS SO Cypress Bay 17.78  (+1.0) 4(5)

Darnell TILGHMAN SR Nova FS 1

Julius JONES JR St. Thomas Aquinas DNS 1

Donte RANDOLPH SR Stranahan DNS 3

Kay'von LUNDY SO Hollywood Hills DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 Lee PRINCE JR. SO Chaminade-Madonn 10.62

2 Derrek COOPER JR Chaminade-Madonn 10.77

3 Justice FITZPATRICK JR St. Thomas Aquinas 10.84

4 Jayden MCBRIDE SR Western 11.01

5 Troy WATERS SR Chaminade-Madonn 11.08

6 Denard JOHNSON SR St. Thomas Aquinas 11.21

Darnell TILGHMAN SR Nova FS

Julius JONES JR St. Thomas Aquinas DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+0.5)
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#6 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Jason DUNKLEY JR Nova 10.97

2 Xaveon PENNINGTON JR South Plantation 11.04

3 Jamaal ELLIOTT SO Western 11.06 11.056

4 Yakez SPARKS JR Nova 11.06 11.059

5 Vensky SOUFFRANT JR Stranahan 11.27

6 RALPH POUGH SR Hollywood Hills 11.56 11.560

7 Joseph JAMES JR Stranahan 11.74

8 Cedric WYCHE II SR St. Thomas Aquinas 11.87

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 Dominic RUFFIN SR Western 11.30

2 William SOLAN FR South Plantation 11.52

3 Vince-Alain CLAUDE JR Cypress Bay 11.56 11.554

4 Klaid DONESCAR SO Nova 11.66

5 Rubin CEASAR SO Cooper City 11.72

6 Zachary ROSS JR Cypress Bay 11.81 11.803

7 Alder Torres TORRES JR South Plantation 11.86

Donte RANDOLPH SR Stranahan DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 Judah WILLIAMS JR Western 11.81 11.804

2 Elijah BAIN JR Cooper City 12.45

3 Jayden MARTIN SO Cooper City 12.59

4 Jason MORALES JR Cooper City 13.05

5 Isaac STEVENS SO Cypress Bay 17.78

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 Nathaniel WHITE JR Hollywood Hills 12.30

2 Dytadius MOBLEY SR Stranahan 12.31

3 Nikita ALBUL SO Cypress Bay 13.70

Kay'von LUNDY SO Hollywood Hills DNS

#7 Girls 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Taylor GOLD FR St. Thomas Aquinas 5:23.36

2 Grace FINNERAN SR St. Thomas Aquinas 5:29.16

3 Charlotte LEE FR St. Thomas Aquinas 5:31.44

4 Tory GARDINER JR Western 5:49.75

5 Madison WEST SR Cypress Bay 5:53.99

6 Caoimhe MCCONVILLE FR St. Thomas Aquinas 5:57.17

7 Isabella TEJEIRO SR Cypress Bay 6:10.08

8 Emma MYLOTT FR Cypress Bay 6:16.53

9 Ryan SEIDEN SR Western 6:18.98

10 Chloe CLEMONS SO Nova 6:35.01

11 Alix GENSON SR Cooper City 6:35.55

12 Madeleine DE LACOSTE JR Cooper City 6:36.84

13 Lexie HURLEY JR Western 6:39.90

14 D'isha PIERRE SO Nova 6:59.19

15 Sophie PEREZ SO Cooper City 7:12.45

16 Trinity HOANG FR Nova 7:37.20
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#7 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
17 Carlota NUNEZ SO Western 7:48.84

18 Alessandra VILLACORTA FR Nova 8:12.05

19 Jasmyne ONESEMIUC JR Hollywood Hills 9:34.44

Sophia ESPINOZA JR Hollywood Hills DNS

Emily PINEDA SO Hollywood Hills DNS

Peyton ALLEN SO Hollywood Hills DNS

Fila PITTA LARANJINHA SR Cypress Bay DNS

Cristiana SOUTO LUZZI SO South Plantation DNS

#8 Boys 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Santiago LARA JR Western 4:45.18 1(1)

2 Collin PRESSER SO Western 4:48.39 1(2)

3 Griffin LAMEY SO Cypress Bay 4:54.12 1(3)

4 Justin WILLIAMS SR Western 5:04.93 2(1)

5 Ethan MAUS SR St. Thomas Aquinas 5:06.14 1(4)

6 Zack NONEZ FR St. Thomas Aquinas 5:08.78 1(5)

7 Giovanni DAVENPORT SR Chaminade-Madonn 5:08.80 1(6)

8 Santiago PEREZ JR St. Thomas Aquinas 5:16.17 1(7)

9 Ethan BOND SR Cooper City 5:20.44 1(8)

10 Victor FUENTES JR Nova 5:21.41 1(9)

11 Shane HUDSON FR Nova 5:22.62 2(2)

12 Gavin NEWMAN SO South Plantation 5:25.02 1(10)

13 Shima MICHAEL SO Chaminade-Madonn 5:32.70 1(11)

14 Alex OLSHANSKY JR Nova 5:33.61 1(12)

15 Alexander RHODES SO Chaminade-Madonn 5:35.17 2(3)

16 Keny JOSEPH FR Stranahan 5:36.12 2(4)

17 Marc CELESTIN SR Stranahan 5:38.30 1(13)

18 Kobe LUO SO Cooper City 5:38.50 1(14)

19 J'vant CHISHOLM JR Nova 5:45.14 2(5)

20 Luis PUEYO-GARCIA FR Cypress Bay 5:45.16 2(6)

21 Noah DEMETRIUS FR South Plantation 5:51.99 2(7)

22 Roman ESPINOSA SR Cypress Bay 5:57.04 2(8)

23 Mason LOHSE FR Cooper City 5:59.45 2(9)

24 Mark LEWIN SO South Plantation 5:59.69 2(10)

25 Phillip SUGGS II FR Chaminade-Madonn 6:03.52 1(15)

26 Andrew PINEDA SR Hollywood Hills 6:06.61 2(11)

27 Stefan FILIMON FR Cooper City 6:22.80 2(12)

28 Jomar CHAMORRO JR Hollywood Hills 6:47.70 2(13)

29 Bramwell PUSEY 3RD SO Hollywood Hills 6:48.55 2(14)

Jeremiah HOLASSIE JR St. Thomas Aquinas DNF 1

Gleen CORNEIL FR Stranahan DNS 2

Nehamiah JOSEPH SO Hollywood Hills DNS 2

Sebastian NUNEZ- SILVA SO Western DNS 1

Matiz THOMPSON SR Cypress Bay DNS 2
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#8 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Santiago LARA JR Western 4:45.18

2 Collin PRESSER SO Western 4:48.39

3 Griffin LAMEY SO Cypress Bay 4:54.12

4 Ethan MAUS SR St. Thomas Aquinas 5:06.14

5 Zack NONEZ FR St. Thomas Aquinas 5:08.78

6 Giovanni DAVENPORT SR Chaminade-Madonn 5:08.80

7 Santiago PEREZ JR St. Thomas Aquinas 5:16.17

8 Ethan BOND SR Cooper City 5:20.44

9 Victor FUENTES JR Nova 5:21.41

10 Gavin NEWMAN SO South Plantation 5:25.02

11 Shima MICHAEL SO Chaminade-Madonn 5:32.70

12 Alex OLSHANSKY JR Nova 5:33.61

13 Marc CELESTIN SR Stranahan 5:38.30

14 Kobe LUO SO Cooper City 5:38.50

15 Phillip SUGGS II FR Chaminade-Madonn 6:03.52

Jeremiah HOLASSIE JR St. Thomas Aquinas DNF

Sebastian NUNEZ- SILVA SO Western DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Justin WILLIAMS SR Western 5:04.93

2 Shane HUDSON FR Nova 5:22.62

3 Alexander RHODES SO Chaminade-Madonn 5:35.17

4 Keny JOSEPH FR Stranahan 5:36.12

5 J'vant CHISHOLM JR Nova 5:45.14

6 Luis PUEYO-GARCIA FR Cypress Bay 5:45.16

7 Noah DEMETRIUS FR South Plantation 5:51.99

8 Roman ESPINOSA SR Cypress Bay 5:57.04

9 Mason LOHSE FR Cooper City 5:59.45

10 Mark LEWIN SO South Plantation 5:59.69

11 Andrew PINEDA SR Hollywood Hills 6:06.61

12 Stefan FILIMON FR Cooper City 6:22.80

13 Jomar CHAMORRO JR Hollywood Hills 6:47.70

14 Bramwell PUSEY 3RD SO Hollywood Hills 6:48.55

Gleen CORNEIL FR Stranahan DNS

Nehamiah JOSEPH SO Hollywood Hills DNS

Matiz THOMPSON SR Cypress Bay DNS

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 47.98

1) Arianna WOOLCOCK FR 2) Malikah MAIS FR

3) Sydney TYLER SR 4) Jordyn DOWNING SO

2 Western (A) 51.40

1) Sofia ALVAREZ SO 2) Sanna DILLON SO

3) Sa'di MOISE FR 4) Gianna HERRERA SO
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#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
3 Nova (A) 51.45

1) NEVAEH BATTIN FR 2) Amayah SOUFFRANT JR

3) Ariyana SOTO SO 4) Queshanta FULKS SR

4 Stranahan (A) 53.13

1) Janilya JEFFERSON SO 2) Janiya BROWN JR

3) Ambriel MALCOLM JR 4) Mariyah SANTIL FR

Cypress Bay (A) DQ zone 2

1) Nevia MILETTI JR 2) Hannah COMPTON SR

3) Tiana DUBUISSON FR 4) Zena CHARLTON-LAW JR

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Nova (A) 41.67

1) Yakez SPARKS JR 2) Jayden CARROLL JR

3) Jason DUNKLEY JR 4) Darnell TILGHMAN SR

2 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 42.50

1) Justice FITZPATRICK JR 2) Cedric WYCHE II SR

3) Denard JOHNSON SR 4) Phillip GOODRICH JR

3 Chaminade-Madonna (A) 43.59

1) Arwin JACKSON SO 2) Derrek COOPER JR

3) Jerry DEROSIER JR 4) Lee PRINCE JR. SO

4 Cooper City (A) 47.56

1) Davis GRIFFIN SR 2) Steven LOEBL SO

3) Elijah BAIN JR 4) Jayden MARTIN SO

Western (A) DNF

1) Jamaal ELLIOTT SO 2) Jayden MCBRIDE SR

3) Diego TKACHENKO SR 4) Wayne FINDLEY JR

Stranahan (A) DNF

1) Joseph JAMES JR 2) Vensky SOUFFRANT JR

3) Dylan RANDOLPH FR 4) Jimmie BUTLER SR

#11 Girls 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Shanel MORGAN SR St. Thomas Aquinas 57.20 1(1)

2 Alexcia LIVERPOOL JR Chaminade-Madonn 59.84 1(2)

3 Kiley OPSAL SO St. Thomas Aquinas 1:00.53 1(3)

4 Makayla HARRIS JR Nova 1:03.76 1(4)

5 Gabrielle PRIDGEN JR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:04.69 1(5)

6 Amber BARRETT SO Nova 1:05.42 2(1)

7 Camora GRIFFIN JR Nova 1:06.29 2(2)

8 Arianna PAZ HERNANDEZ JR Cypress Bay 1:06.89 2(3)

9 Liani RAYMOND JR Chaminade-Madonn 1:07.00 2(4)
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#11 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
10 Jada BROWN FR Nova 1:07.91 1(6)

11 Sa'di MOISE FR Western 1:08.51 2(5)

12 Aubrey SEYMOUR SO Hollywood Hills 1:09.70 1(7)

13 Sadie HARRIS FR Chaminade-Madonn 1:11.00 2(6)

14 Arianna VASQUEZ SO Chaminade-Madonn 1:11.12 2(7)

15 Devia LEVY JR South Plantation 1:11.37 3(1)

16 Alika LOUISSAINT FR South Plantation 1:11.81 4(1)

17 Shalomi CARRE JR Cooper City 1:12.10 3(2)

18 Marianne FERMIN SR Cooper City 1:13.80 4(2)

19 Mariella GOODMAN SR Cooper City 1:14.93 3(3)

20 Emily COLES SR Cooper City 1:17.88 4(3)

21 Andrewnae MORGAN SO Stranahan 1:18.62 3(4)

22 Alexis BOWMASTER SO Cypress Bay 1:18.63 3(5)

23 Bervely SEIDE FR Stranahan 1:19.26 4(4)

24 Tamia JOHNSON FR Stranahan 1:20.30 4(5)

25 Gabriella RAMDASS SO South Plantation 1:20.79 4(6)

26 Mykalah FERGUSON SR South Plantation 1:24.41 4(7)

27 Miracle JONES JR Stranahan 1:37.64 4(8)

Malikah MAIS FR St. Thomas Aquinas DNS 1

Sara LANGE JR Western DNS 2

Niah PEREZ FR Western DNS 3

Isabella LOPEZ FR Western DNS 3

Kayla YOUNG SO Cypress Bay DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 Shanel MORGAN SR St. Thomas Aquinas 57.20

2 Alexcia LIVERPOOL JR Chaminade-Madonn 59.84

3 Kiley OPSAL SO St. Thomas Aquinas 1:00.53

4 Makayla HARRIS JR Nova 1:03.76

5 Gabrielle PRIDGEN JR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:04.69

6 Jada BROWN FR Nova 1:07.91

7 Aubrey SEYMOUR SO Hollywood Hills 1:09.70

Malikah MAIS FR St. Thomas Aquinas DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 Amber BARRETT SO Nova 1:05.42

2 Camora GRIFFIN JR Nova 1:06.29

3 Arianna PAZ HERNANDEZ JR Cypress Bay 1:06.89

4 Liani RAYMOND JR Chaminade-Madonn 1:07.00

5 Sa'di MOISE FR Western 1:08.51

6 Sadie HARRIS FR Chaminade-Madonn 1:11.00

7 Arianna VASQUEZ SO Chaminade-Madonn 1:11.12

Sara LANGE JR Western DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 Devia LEVY JR South Plantation 1:11.37
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#11 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 Shalomi CARRE JR Cooper City 1:12.10

3 Mariella GOODMAN SR Cooper City 1:14.93

4 Andrewnae MORGAN SO Stranahan 1:18.62

5 Alexis BOWMASTER SO Cypress Bay 1:18.63

Niah PEREZ FR Western DNS

Isabella LOPEZ FR Western DNS

Kayla YOUNG SO Cypress Bay DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 Alika LOUISSAINT FR South Plantation 1:11.81

2 Marianne FERMIN SR Cooper City 1:13.80

3 Emily COLES SR Cooper City 1:17.88

4 Bervely SEIDE FR Stranahan 1:19.26

5 Tamia JOHNSON FR Stranahan 1:20.30

6 Gabriella RAMDASS SO South Plantation 1:20.79

7 Mykalah FERGUSON SR South Plantation 1:24.41

8 Miracle JONES JR Stranahan 1:37.64

#12 Boys 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Diego TKACHENKO SR Western 50.07 1(1)

2 Branden HOCH SR St. Thomas Aquinas 51.12 1(2)

3 Kendall SLOANE SO St. Thomas Aquinas 52.06 1(3)

4 Douglas LIVERMORE SR South Plantation 52.34 1(4)

5 Jaden TORRES SO Cooper City 53.14 2(1)

6 Kenneth PIERRE SR Nova 53.37 5(1)

7 Isaiah DENIS SO Chaminade-Madonn 53.58 2(2)

8 Ryon WILLIAMS SR Nova 53.84 2(3)

9 Julian MCBRIDE FR Western 53.94 2(4)

10 Troy WATERS SR Chaminade-Madonn 53.97 1(5)

11 Javaris DIXON SO South Plantation 54.09 5(2)

12 Richard RUIZ JR Western 55.16 2(5)

13 Daveon BLACK SO Chaminade-Madonn 55.21 2(6)

14 Adrian JIMENEZ SO Cooper City 55.94 2(7)

15 Renaldo COCKRUM SR Stranahan 56.01 3(1)

16 Silas ALLEN FR Western 56.15 2(8)

17 Rory RAMNARINE SR South Plantation 56.61 5(3)

18 Luke SIMMONDS SR Nova 57.58 3(2)

19 Derek BROWNLEY SO Cypress Bay 58.26 3(3)

20 Tyler LIND JR Stranahan 58.56 3(4)

21 Christian ALLEN FR Cypress Bay 58.75 4(1)

22 Nathaniel WHITE JR Hollywood Hills 59.00 4(2)

23 Jhoudson VILMAR SO Stranahan 59.15 5(4)

24 TERRENCE MERISIER SO Hollywood Hills 59.65 4(3)

25 Andy SANTANA SO Cooper City 1:01.04 4(4)

26 Pablo ALUNNI-COBO SR Cypress Bay 1:01.97 4(5)

27 RALPH POUGH SR Hollywood Hills 1:02.82 4(6)

28 Reece TAYLOR SO Cypress Bay 1:02.92 3(5)
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#12 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
29 Ashton DYE FR South Plantation 1:03.44 5(5)

30 Ayden TAYLOR SO Cooper City 1:04.02 4(7)

Deron RENNIE FR Stranahan DNS 1

Ashton MITCHELL SO St. Thomas Aquinas DNS 1

Zayden GAMBLE SO St. Thomas Aquinas DNS 1

Davier MILLER SO Nova DNS 3

Logan WALLACE JR Chaminade-Madonn DNS 3

Kay'von LUNDY SO Hollywood Hills DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 Diego TKACHENKO SR Western 50.07

2 Branden HOCH SR St. Thomas Aquinas 51.12

3 Kendall SLOANE SO St. Thomas Aquinas 52.06

4 Douglas LIVERMORE SR South Plantation 52.34

5 Troy WATERS SR Chaminade-Madonn 53.97

Deron RENNIE FR Stranahan DNS

Ashton MITCHELL SO St. Thomas Aquinas DNS

Zayden GAMBLE SO St. Thomas Aquinas DNS

Section 2 of 5

1 Jaden TORRES SO Cooper City 53.14

2 Isaiah DENIS SO Chaminade-Madonn 53.58

3 Ryon WILLIAMS SR Nova 53.84

4 Julian MCBRIDE FR Western 53.94

5 Richard RUIZ JR Western 55.16

6 Daveon BLACK SO Chaminade-Madonn 55.21

7 Adrian JIMENEZ SO Cooper City 55.94

8 Silas ALLEN FR Western 56.15

Section 3 of 5

1 Renaldo COCKRUM SR Stranahan 56.01

2 Luke SIMMONDS SR Nova 57.58

3 Derek BROWNLEY SO Cypress Bay 58.26

4 Tyler LIND JR Stranahan 58.56

5 Reece TAYLOR SO Cypress Bay 1:02.92

Davier MILLER SO Nova DNS

Logan WALLACE JR Chaminade-Madonn DNS

Kay'von LUNDY SO Hollywood Hills DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 Christian ALLEN FR Cypress Bay 58.75

2 Nathaniel WHITE JR Hollywood Hills 59.00

3 TERRENCE MERISIER SO Hollywood Hills 59.65

4 Andy SANTANA SO Cooper City 1:01.04

5 Pablo ALUNNI-COBO SR Cypress Bay 1:01.97

6 RALPH POUGH SR Hollywood Hills 1:02.82

7 Ayden TAYLOR SO Cooper City 1:04.02
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#12 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 5 of 5

1 Kenneth PIERRE SR Nova 53.37

2 Javaris DIXON SO South Plantation 54.09

3 Rory RAMNARINE SR South Plantation 56.61

4 Jhoudson VILMAR SO Stranahan 59.15

5 Ashton DYE FR South Plantation 1:03.44

#13 Girls 400m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Arianna ALLEN SR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:01.58 1(1)

2 Kelyse JACKSON SR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:01.74 1(2)

3 Jolie DUBUISSON JR Cypress Bay 1:07.14 1(3)

4 Chassidy TATE SR Chaminade-Madonn 1:17.67 1(4)

5 Jada BARTLEY FR Nova 1:19.74 1(5)

6 Brielle THOMPSON SR Nova 1:22.00 2(1)

7 Sariyah GUERRIER SR Nova 1:24.28 1(6)

8 Yolanda FATON JR South Plantation 1:26.19 2(2)

9 Janna ELLIS FR South Plantation 1:26.85 1(7)

10 Sarah RAMIREZ SO Chaminade-Madonn 1:42.23 2(3)

Dezmi BULLOCK FR Chaminade-Madonn DNF 1

Alhani HARRIS SO Western DNF 2

Amalia BERTA SO Western DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Arianna ALLEN SR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:01.58

2 Kelyse JACKSON SR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:01.74

3 Jolie DUBUISSON JR Cypress Bay 1:07.14

4 Chassidy TATE SR Chaminade-Madonn 1:17.67

5 Jada BARTLEY FR Nova 1:19.74

6 Sariyah GUERRIER SR Nova 1:24.28

7 Janna ELLIS FR South Plantation 1:26.85

Dezmi BULLOCK FR Chaminade-Madonn DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 Brielle THOMPSON SR Nova 1:22.00

2 Yolanda FATON JR South Plantation 1:26.19

3 Sarah RAMIREZ SO Chaminade-Madonn 1:42.23

Alhani HARRIS SO Western DNF

Amalia BERTA SO Western DNF

#14 Boys 400m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Jayden CARROLL JR Nova 56.20 1(1)

2 Elijah JACKSON JR Western 58.55 1(2)

3 Hudson HARRIS JR Chaminade-Madonn 59.03 1(3)

4 Tyler BLAKE JR St. Thomas Aquinas 59.12 1(4)
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#14 Boys 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
5 Mike NORCINE SR Stranahan 1:00.40 1(5)

6 Desmond JAMES SO Chaminade-Madonn 1:01.33 1(6)

7 Michael HOLMES JR Stranahan 1:02.07 1(7)

8 Jeremiah ARNOUX FR Chaminade-Madonn 1:02.19 2(1)

9 Cayden ROMANOWSKI SR Western 1:02.59 2(2)

10 Isiah KIRKLAND SR Nova 1:02.92 1(8)

11 Bryan HOOVER SO Cooper City 1:03.17 2(3)

12 Daniel BENSHUSAN SO Western 1:03.31 2(4)

13 Erik MURPHY FR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:04.63 2(5)

14 Jonathan PAUL SR South Plantation 1:06.48 3(1)

15 Moziah MONIEDAFE SO Chaminade-Madonn 1:07.96 3(2)

16 Darshan RAVINDRAN JR Cypress Bay 1:12.20 3(3)

17 Joshua JONES FR Stranahan 1:13.06 2(6)

Gabriel ESTRADA SR Cypress Bay DNS 3

Kaleb GADDY SO Western DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Jayden CARROLL JR Nova 56.20

2 Elijah JACKSON JR Western 58.55

3 Hudson HARRIS JR Chaminade-Madonn 59.03

4 Tyler BLAKE JR St. Thomas Aquinas 59.12

5 Mike NORCINE SR Stranahan 1:00.40

6 Desmond JAMES SO Chaminade-Madonn 1:01.33

7 Michael HOLMES JR Stranahan 1:02.07

8 Isiah KIRKLAND SR Nova 1:02.92

Section 2 of 3

1 Jeremiah ARNOUX FR Chaminade-Madonn 1:02.19

2 Cayden ROMANOWSKI SR Western 1:02.59

3 Bryan HOOVER SO Cooper City 1:03.17

4 Daniel BENSHUSAN SO Western 1:03.31

5 Erik MURPHY FR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:04.63

6 Joshua JONES FR Stranahan 1:13.06

Section 3 of 3

1 Jonathan PAUL SR South Plantation 1:06.48

2 Moziah MONIEDAFE SO Chaminade-Madonn 1:07.96

3 Darshan RAVINDRAN JR Cypress Bay 1:12.20

Gabriel ESTRADA SR Cypress Bay DNS

Kaleb GADDY SO Western DNS

#15 Girls 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Grace FINNERAN SR St. Thomas Aquinas 2:32.00

2 Alaina WALDON SO Western 2:37.38

3 Caoimhe MCCONVILLE FR St. Thomas Aquinas 2:38.71
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#15 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 Alexis MORGAN SR St. Thomas Aquinas 2:39.46

5 Jada BROWN FR Nova 2:47.70

6 Madeleine DE LACOSTE JR Cooper City 2:49.14

7 Carla FOX SO Nova 2:50.99

8 Kayla WALDON JR Western 2:52.75

9 Trinity POLLY FR Western 2:54.65

10 Chloe CLEMONS SO Nova 2:59.11

11 Mya SANKAR JR Western 2:59.69

12 Sadie HARRIS FR Chaminade-Madonn 3:00.55

13 Elyssa FORBES FR Nova 3:02.37

14 Gabby CASTROMAN SO Chaminade-Madonn 3:02.81

15 Manuela TEJERIO SO Cypress Bay 3:05.57

16 Savvanah REAVES JR Stranahan 3:08.35

17 Abigail HENDERSON FR Chaminade-Madonn 3:17.58

Cristiana SOUTO LUZZI SO South Plantation DNS

#16 Boys 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Jeremiah HOLASSIE JR St. Thomas Aquinas 2:03.56 1(1)

2 Ashton MITCHELL SO St. Thomas Aquinas 2:03.60 1(2)

3 Quinn SWEET SR Cypress Bay 2:07.04 1(3)

4 Thomas BETHEA SO Cooper City 2:08.81 1(4)

5 Dashel GOODWIN JR Western 2:10.16 1(5)

6 Daniel DIAMANTÃ© JR Nova 2:12.84 1(6)

7 Shima MICHAEL SO Chaminade-Madonn 2:13.29 1(7)

8 Jaiden TSEGGAI SO Cypress Bay 2:13.34 1(8)

9 Justin WILLIAMS SR Western 2:13.74 2(1)

10 Giovanni DAVENPORT SR Chaminade-Madonn 2:14.48 1(9)

11 Timothy HOLLIS FR Stranahan 2:14.88 1(10)

12 Aiden GARCIA SO Cooper City 2:17.27 1(11)

13 Ellis BOGGUS SR Western 2:17.60 1(12)

14 Achilles MCINTOSH SR Stranahan 2:18.47 1(13)

15 Alberto FERMIN JR Nova 2:18.56 2(2)

16 Shane HUDSON FR Nova 2:18.68 2(3)

17 Griffin LAMEY SO Cypress Bay 2:18.93 2(4)

18 Andres ZAMORA JR Nova 2:21.50 2(5)

19 Jean Paul CABALLERO JR Chaminade-Madonn 2:22.24 2(6)

20 Gavin NEWMAN SO South Plantation 2:22.66 2(7)

21 Aamir PARKER JR Stranahan 2:24.11 2(8)

22 Joseph LINARES FR Cooper City 2:29.32 2(9)

23 Terence DESJARDINS FR Chaminade-Madonn 2:29.88 2(10)

24 Amare HAMILTON FR Stranahan 2:30.12 2(11)

25 Nathaniel WHITE JR Hollywood Hills 2:37.95 2(12)

26 Mark LEWIN SO South Plantation 2:39.07 2(13)

27 Luis PUEYO-GARCIA FR Cypress Bay 2:40.88 2(14)
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#16 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
28 Noah DEMETRIUS FR South Plantation 2:42.56 2(15)

29 Andrew PINEDA SR Hollywood Hills 2:49.95 2(16)

30 Jomar CHAMORRO JR Hollywood Hills 2:55.22 2(17)

Bramwell PUSEY 3RD SO Hollywood Hills DNF 2

Collin PRESSER SO Western DNS 1

Ruben FUENMYER JR Cooper City DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Jeremiah HOLASSIE JR St. Thomas Aquinas 2:03.56

2 Ashton MITCHELL SO St. Thomas Aquinas 2:03.60

3 Quinn SWEET SR Cypress Bay 2:07.04

4 Thomas BETHEA SO Cooper City 2:08.81

5 Dashel GOODWIN JR Western 2:10.16

6 Daniel DIAMANTÃ© JR Nova 2:12.84

7 Shima MICHAEL SO Chaminade-Madonn 2:13.29

8 Jaiden TSEGGAI SO Cypress Bay 2:13.34

9 Giovanni DAVENPORT SR Chaminade-Madonn 2:14.48

10 Timothy HOLLIS FR Stranahan 2:14.88

11 Aiden GARCIA SO Cooper City 2:17.27

12 Ellis BOGGUS SR Western 2:17.60

13 Achilles MCINTOSH SR Stranahan 2:18.47

Collin PRESSER SO Western DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Justin WILLIAMS SR Western 2:13.74

2 Alberto FERMIN JR Nova 2:18.56

3 Shane HUDSON FR Nova 2:18.68

4 Griffin LAMEY SO Cypress Bay 2:18.93

5 Andres ZAMORA JR Nova 2:21.50

6 Jean Paul CABALLERO JR Chaminade-Madonn 2:22.24

7 Gavin NEWMAN SO South Plantation 2:22.66

8 Aamir PARKER JR Stranahan 2:24.11

9 Joseph LINARES FR Cooper City 2:29.32

10 Terence DESJARDINS FR Chaminade-Madonn 2:29.88

11 Amare HAMILTON FR Stranahan 2:30.12

12 Nathaniel WHITE JR Hollywood Hills 2:37.95

13 Mark LEWIN SO South Plantation 2:39.07

14 Luis PUEYO-GARCIA FR Cypress Bay 2:40.88

15 Noah DEMETRIUS FR South Plantation 2:42.56

16 Andrew PINEDA SR Hollywood Hills 2:49.95

17 Jomar CHAMORRO JR Hollywood Hills 2:55.22

Bramwell PUSEY 3RD SO Hollywood Hills DNF

Ruben FUENMYER JR Cooper City DNS
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#17 Girls 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Arianna WOOLCOCK FR St. Thomas Aquinas 24.45  (+0.9) 1(1)

2 Jordyn DOWNING SO St. Thomas Aquinas 24.76  (+0.9) 1(2)

3 Alexcia LIVERPOOL JR Chaminade-Madonn 24.81  (+0.9) 1(3)

4 Malikah MAIS FR St. Thomas Aquinas 25.19  (+0.9) 1(4)

5 Aaysia WILLIAMS JR Western 25.50  (+0.9) 1(5)

6 Sydney TYLER SR St. Thomas Aquinas 25.51  (+0.9) 1(6)

7 Amayah SOUFFRANT JR Nova 26.20  (+0.8) 2(1)

8 Astaryia AUGUSTIN SO Chaminade-Madonn 26.35  (+0.9) 1(7)

9 Hannah COMPTON SR Cypress Bay 26.43  (+0.9) 1(8)

10 Gianna HERRERA SO Western 26.67  (+0.8) 2(2)

11 Zena CHARLTON-LAW JR Cypress Bay 26.89  (+0.8) 2(3)

12 Sanna DILLON SO Western 26.93  (+0.8) 2(4)

13 Tiana DUBUISSON FR Cypress Bay 27.43  (+0.8) 2(5)

14 Sofia ALVAREZ SO Western 27.67  (+0.8) 2(6)

15 Ariyana SOTO SO Nova 28.21  (+0.3) 3(1)

16 Aubrey SEYMOUR SO Hollywood Hills 28.48  (+0.3) 3(2)

17 Chassidy TATE SR Chaminade-Madonn 28.71  (+0.3) 4(1)

18 Makenna NEALY FR Cypress Bay 28.72  (+0.3) 3(3)

19 Queshanta FULKS SR Nova 29.35  (+0.3) 4(2)

20 Mariyah SANTIL FR Stranahan 29.43  (+0.3) 3(4)

21 Angela PENA FR South Plantation 29.53  (+0.3) 3(5)

22 Savannah BAILEY SO Nova 29.69  (+0.3) 3(6)

23 Janilya JEFFERSON SO Stranahan 30.55  (+0.8) 2(7)

24 Alika LOUISSAINT FR South Plantation 31.21  (+0.3) 3(7)

25 Janiya BROWN JR Stranahan 32.24  (+0.3) 3(8)

26 London BERRY FR Stranahan 32.25  (+0.3) 4(3)

27 Gabriella RAMDASS SO South Plantation 33.41  (+0.3) 4(4)

Dezmi BULLOCK FR Chaminade-Madonn DNS 2

Elicha TESSIER FR South Plantation DNS 4

Sofia HUCKABEE SO Cooper City DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 Arianna WOOLCOCK FR St. Thomas Aquinas 24.45

2 Jordyn DOWNING SO St. Thomas Aquinas 24.76

3 Alexcia LIVERPOOL JR Chaminade-Madonn 24.81

4 Malikah MAIS FR St. Thomas Aquinas 25.19

5 Aaysia WILLIAMS JR Western 25.50

6 Sydney TYLER SR St. Thomas Aquinas 25.51

7 Astaryia AUGUSTIN SO Chaminade-Madonn 26.35

8 Hannah COMPTON SR Cypress Bay 26.43

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 Amayah SOUFFRANT JR Nova 26.20

2 Gianna HERRERA SO Western 26.67

3 Zena CHARLTON-LAW JR Cypress Bay 26.89
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#17 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 Sanna DILLON SO Western 26.93

5 Tiana DUBUISSON FR Cypress Bay 27.43

6 Sofia ALVAREZ SO Western 27.67

7 Janilya JEFFERSON SO Stranahan 30.55

Dezmi BULLOCK FR Chaminade-Madonn DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 Ariyana SOTO SO Nova 28.21

2 Aubrey SEYMOUR SO Hollywood Hills 28.48

3 Makenna NEALY FR Cypress Bay 28.72

4 Mariyah SANTIL FR Stranahan 29.43

5 Angela PENA FR South Plantation 29.53

6 Savannah BAILEY SO Nova 29.69

7 Alika LOUISSAINT FR South Plantation 31.21

8 Janiya BROWN JR Stranahan 32.24

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 Chassidy TATE SR Chaminade-Madonn 28.71

2 Queshanta FULKS SR Nova 29.35

3 London BERRY FR Stranahan 32.25

4 Gabriella RAMDASS SO South Plantation 33.41

Elicha TESSIER FR South Plantation DNS

Sofia HUCKABEE SO Cooper City DNS

#18 Boys 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Darnell TILGHMAN SR Nova 21.62  (+0.4) 1(1)

2 Lee PRINCE JR. SO Chaminade-Madonn 21.78  (+0.4) 1(2)

3 Justice FITZPATRICK JR St. Thomas Aquinas 21.97  (+0.4) 1(3)

4 Derrek COOPER JR Chaminade-Madonn 22.41  (+0.4) 1(4)

5 Phillip GOODRICH JR St. Thomas Aquinas 22.49  (+0.4) 1(5)

6 Jason DUNKLEY JR Nova 22.83  (+0.7) 4(1)

7 Yakez SPARKS JR Nova 22.84  (+0.2) 2(1)

8 Camilo SARMIENTO FR Cypress Bay 23.05  (+0.4) 1(6)

9 Chace BARNETT SO Cypress Bay 23.10  (+0.2) 2(2)

10 Kendall SLOANE SO St. Thomas Aquinas 23.26  (+0.2) 2(3)

11 Dwayne REY III FR Chaminade-Madonn 23.56  (+0.2) 2(4)

12 Josiah WILLIAMS FR Western 23.65  (+0.2) 2(5)

13 RALPH POUGH SR Hollywood Hills 23.82  (+0.2) 2(6)

14 Steven PERALTA JR South Plantation 24.12  (+0.7) 4(2)

15 Tyler LIND JR Stranahan 24.30  (+0.4) 1(7)

16 Khadeem POWELL FR South Plantation 24.32  (+0.2) 2(7)

17 Javaris DIXON SO South Plantation 24.36  (+1.2) 3(1)

18 Isaiah SUM SO South Plantation 24.40  (+0.4) 5(1)

19 Taj LOFTON JR Western 24.47  (+0.4) 5(2)

20 Jermane PONDER JR SO Stranahan 24.63  (+0.4) 5(3)

21 Dylan RANDOLPH FR Stranahan 24.64  (+1.2) 3(2)

22 Tristen BAILEY SO Nova 24.91  (+1.2) 3(3)

23 Cheyne BARNETT FR Cypress Bay 25.34  (+1.2) 3(4)
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#18 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
24 Adam SAVAGE JR Cypress Bay 25.43  (+1.2) 3(5)

25 Ethan DRAKES JR Cooper City 27.23  (+0.7) 4(3)

26 Jason MORALES JR Cooper City 27.29  (+0.7) 4(4)

27 Jordan SMITH FR Stranahan 28.11  (+0.7) 4(5)

Julian MCBRIDE FR Western DNF 2

Elijah JACKSON JR Western DNF 3

Denard JOHNSON SR St. Thomas Aquinas DNS 1

Kay'von LUNDY SO Hollywood Hills DNS 3

Steven LOEBL SO Cooper City DNS 3

Ian RODRIGUEZ SO Cooper City DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 Darnell TILGHMAN SR Nova 21.62

2 Lee PRINCE JR. SO Chaminade-Madonn 21.78

3 Justice FITZPATRICK JR St. Thomas Aquinas 21.97

4 Derrek COOPER JR Chaminade-Madonn 22.41

5 Phillip GOODRICH JR St. Thomas Aquinas 22.49

6 Camilo SARMIENTO FR Cypress Bay 23.05

7 Tyler LIND JR Stranahan 24.30

Denard JOHNSON SR St. Thomas Aquinas DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 Yakez SPARKS JR Nova 22.84

2 Chace BARNETT SO Cypress Bay 23.10

3 Kendall SLOANE SO St. Thomas Aquinas 23.26

4 Dwayne REY III FR Chaminade-Madonn 23.56

5 Josiah WILLIAMS FR Western 23.65

6 RALPH POUGH SR Hollywood Hills 23.82

7 Khadeem POWELL FR South Plantation 24.32

Julian MCBRIDE FR Western DNF

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 Javaris DIXON SO South Plantation 24.36

2 Dylan RANDOLPH FR Stranahan 24.64

3 Tristen BAILEY SO Nova 24.91

4 Cheyne BARNETT FR Cypress Bay 25.34

5 Adam SAVAGE JR Cypress Bay 25.43

Elijah JACKSON JR Western DNF

Kay'von LUNDY SO Hollywood Hills DNS

Steven LOEBL SO Cooper City DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 Jason DUNKLEY JR Nova 22.83

2 Steven PERALTA JR South Plantation 24.12

3 Ethan DRAKES JR Cooper City 27.23

4 Jason MORALES JR Cooper City 27.29

5 Jordan SMITH FR Stranahan 28.11
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#18 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Ian RODRIGUEZ SO Cooper City DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 Isaiah SUM SO South Plantation 24.40

2 Taj LOFTON JR Western 24.47

3 Jermane PONDER JR SO Stranahan 24.63

#19 Girls 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Taylor GOLD FR St. Thomas Aquinas 11:49.35

2 Charlotte LEE FR St. Thomas Aquinas 12:02.71

3 Tory GARDINER JR Western 12:23.40

4 Rebeca CARDENAS FR St. Thomas Aquinas 12:43.01

5 Madison WEST SR Cypress Bay 13:10.39

6 Olivia MORABITO JR Cypress Bay 13:16.42

7 Remy COIA SO St. Thomas Aquinas 13:28.28

8 Isabella TEJEIRO SR Cypress Bay 13:33.81

9 Emma MYLOTT FR Cypress Bay 13:50.10

10 Alix GENSON SR Cooper City 14:30.58

11 Ryan SEIDEN SR Western 14:35.31

12 Lexie HURLEY JR Western 14:43.50

13 Trinity HOANG FR Nova 16:32.67

14 Sophia VILALOBOS FR Western 17:09.48

15 Alessandra VILLACORTA FR Nova 17:44.01

Sophia ESPINOZA JR Hollywood Hills DNS

#20 Boys 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Sebastian ALFONZO JR Western 10:35.13

2 Alexander SELMAN JR St. Thomas Aquinas 11:01.18

3 Jason WILLIAMS JR Cypress Bay 11:16.29

4 Connor SCHWEITZER JR Western 11:19.27

5 Shaan RAYAN JR Cypress Bay 11:22.56

6 Zack NONEZ FR St. Thomas Aquinas 11:33.54

7 Daniel DIAMANTÃ© JR Nova 11:34.41

8 Logan NADANAM SO Cypress Bay 11:39.77

9 Logan CLAY SO Western 12:03.20

10 Jacob MCKAIG FR St. Thomas Aquinas 12:14.57

11 Kobe LUO SO Cooper City 12:41.55

12 Alex OLSHANSKY JR Nova 12:44.64

13 Aamir PARKER JR Stranahan 13:02.07

14 Kevin MORANCY JR Nova 13:07.64

15 Kenny SU FR Cooper City 13:11.47

16 J'vant CHISHOLM JR Nova 13:30.67

17 Ashton AMAYA SO Chaminade-Madonn 13:33.35

18 William STEPHANSSON FR Cooper City 13:41.71

19 Toluwanimi BANKOLE JR Chaminade-Madonn 13:45.00
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#20 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
20 Jad BOND SR Cooper City 14:55.82

21 Maximillian VASALLO SO Hollywood Hills 15:07.60

Nicholas TOZZI SO Western DNF

Jeremiah CLARKE SO Stranahan DNF

Marc CELESTIN SR Stranahan DNS

Tahje CRAIG FR Hollywood Hills DNS

Trenton JONES SO Hollywood Hills DNS

Gabriel GRUBER-LEAL JR Cypress Bay DNS

Ethan MAUS SR St. Thomas Aquinas DNS

Keny JOSEPH FR Stranahan DNS

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Cypress Bay (A) 4:06.39

1) Jolie DUBUISSON JR 2) Zena CHARLTON-LAW JR

3) Hannah COMPTON SR 4) Nevia MILETTI JR

2 Western (A) 4:17.96

1) Sofia ALVAREZ SO 2) Gianna HERRERA SO

3) Sanna DILLON SO 4) Alaina WALDON SO

3 Nova (A) 4:30.78

1) Amber BARRETT SO 2) Camora GRIFFIN JR

3) Jada BROWN FR 4) Makayla HARRIS JR

4 Cooper City (A) 5:05.00

1) Mariella GOODMAN SR 2) Sophie PEREZ SO

3) Ramiya CHENET JR 4) Marianne FERMIN SR

Stranahan (A) DNS

1) Harmonie DAVIS JR 2) Miracle JONES JR

3) Andrewnae MORGAN SO 4) Lexie PIERRE SR

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Western (A) 3:24.91

1) Jayden MCBRIDE SR 2) Diego TKACHENKO SR

3) Jamaal ELLIOTT SO 4) Julian MCBRIDE FR

2 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 3:24.93

1) Ashton MITCHELL SO 2) Justice FITZPATRICK JR

3) Branden HOCH SR 4) Denard JOHNSON SR

3 Chaminade-Madonna (A) 3:37.84

1) Isaiah DENIS SO 2) Hudson HARRIS JR

3) Daveon BLACK SO 4) Darius SMITH SR
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#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
4 Stranahan (A) 3:38.61

1) Jimmie BUTLER SR 2) Renaldo COCKRUM SR

3) Mike NORCINE SR 4) Michael HOLMES JR

5 Nova (A) 3:38.68

1) Victor FUENTES JR 2) Kenneth PIERRE SR

3) Ryon WILLIAMS SR 4) Jayden CARROLL JR

6 Cooper City (A) 3:46.53

1) Adrian JIMENEZ SO 2) Jaden TORRES SO

3) Davis GRIFFIN SR 4) Jayden MARTIN SO

7 Cypress Bay (A) 3:56.11

1) Jaiden TSEGGAI SO 2) Derek BROWNLEY SO

3) Jerry WANG JR 4) Reece TAYLOR SO

8 Hollywood Hills (A) 4:28.01

1) Nathaniel WHITE JR 2) Kay'von LUNDY SO

3) Jomar CHAMORRO JR 4) Andrew PINEDA SR

#23 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Sydney TYLER SR St. Thomas A 5.32m 17' 51 /2  (+1.4) 5.27 (+0.1) 5.13 (+1.1) 5.32 (+1.4) 1(1)

2 Shanel MORGAN SR St. Thomas A 5.13m 16' 10"  (+1.9) FOUL FOUL 5.13 (+1.9) 1(2)

3 Gabrielle PRIDGEN JR St. Thomas A 5.03m 16' 6"  (+1.2) 4.81 (+0.0) FOUL 5.03 (+1.2) 2(1)

4 Kimora EXUM SO Nova 5.03m 16' 6"  (+1.4) 5.03 (+1.4) FOUL 4.55 (+1.0) 1(3)

5 Hannah COMPTON SR Cypress Bay 4.78m 15' 81 /4  (+1.0) FOUL FOUL 4.78 (+1.0) 1(4)

6 Ja'Miya HOWARD FR St. Thomas A 4.77m 15' 73 /4  (+0.1) 4.67 (+0.7) 4.77 (+0.1) FOUL 1(5)

7 Janilya JEFFERSON SO Stranahan 4.72m 15' 6"  (+0.1) 3.99 (+1.3) 4.72 (+0.1) 4.71 (+1.4) 1(6)

8 Jolie DUBUISSON JR Cypress Bay 4.60m 15' 11 /4  (+0.9) 4.49 (+0.5) 4.47 (+0.1) 4.60 (+0.9) 1(7)

9 Saanai DEVOE SR Nova 4.46m 14' 73 /4  (+0.7) 4.30 (+0.9) 4.46 (+0.7) 4.44 (+0.1) 1(8)

10 Tiana DUBUISSON FR Cypress Bay 4.41m 14' 53 /4  (+1.2) 4.33 (+0.0) 4.37 (+0.0) 4.41 (+1.2) 1(9)

11 Sophia PADRON SR Western 4.39m 14' 5"  (+0.0) 4.39 (+0.0) 3.92 (+0.0) 4.12 (+0.3) 1(10)

12 Aubrey SEYMOUR SO Hollywood Hil 4.34m 14' 3"  (+0.6) 4.34 (+0.6) FOUL FOUL 1(11)

13 Gianna QUIROS JR Western 4.17m 13' 81 /4  (+1.9) 3.79 (+0.2) 4.17 (+1.9) 4.03 (+0.2) 2(2)

14 Liani RAYMOND JR Chaminade- 4.16m 13' 73 /4  (+0.5) 3.94 (+0.9) 4.16 (+0.5) 4.09 (+0.1) 2(3)

15 Shalomi CARRE JR Cooper City 4.01m 13' 2"  (+1.8) FOUL FOUL 4.01 (+1.8) 2(4)

16 Sadie HARRIS FR Chaminade- 3.94m 12' 111 /4  (+0.6) 3.94 (+0.6) 3.80 (+0.0) FOUL 2(5)

17 Elyssa FORBES FR Nova 3.91m 12' 10"  (+1.0) FOUL FOUL 3.91 (+1.0) 1(12)

18 Savannah BAILEY SO Nova 3.88m 12' 83 /4  (+1.3) FOUL 3.88 (+1.3) FOUL 2(6)

19 Sa'di MOISE FR Western 3.75m 12' 33 /4  (+1.5) 3.75 (+1.5) FOUL FOUL 2(7)

20 Detreana PHANOR SO Chaminade- 3.71m 12' 21 /4  (+0.8) 3.71 (+0.8) 3.67 (+1.0) 3.45 (+0.3) 2(8)

21 Ambriel MALCOLM JR Stranahan 3.61m 11' 101 /4  (+1.4) FOUL 3.34 (+0.7) 3.61 (+1.4) 2(9)

22 Arianna VASQUEZ SO Chaminade- 3.55m 11' 73 /4  (+0.4) 3.55 (+0.4) FOUL FOUL 2(10)

23 Ramiya CHENET JR Cooper City 3.50m 11' 53 /4  (+0.1) 3.32 (+1.1) 3.15 (+0.9) 3.50 (+0.1) 2(11)

24 Tranyce MCWHITE JR Stranahan 3.22m 10' 63 /4  (+0.4) 2.82 (+1.5) 3.22 (+0.4) 3.15 (+0.7) 2(12)

Emily SHUMAN SR Western NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

Andrewnae MORGAN SO Stranahan NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2
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#23 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Sydney TYLER SR St. Thomas A 5.32m 17' 51 /2  (+1.4) 5.27 (+0.1) 5.13 (+1.1) 5.32 (+1.4)

2 Shanel MORGAN SR St. Thomas A 5.13m 16' 10"  (+1.9) FOUL FOUL 5.13 (+1.9)

3 Kimora EXUM SO Nova 5.03m 16' 6"  (+1.4) 5.03 (+1.4) FOUL 4.55 (+1.0)

4 Hannah COMPTON SR Cypress Bay 4.78m 15' 81 /4  (+1.0) FOUL FOUL 4.78 (+1.0)

5 Ja'Miya HOWARD FR St. Thomas A 4.77m 15' 73 /4  (+0.1) 4.67 (+0.7) 4.77 (+0.1) FOUL

6 Janilya JEFFERSON SO Stranahan 4.72m 15' 6"  (+0.1) 3.99 (+1.3) 4.72 (+0.1) 4.71 (+1.4)

7 Jolie DUBUISSON JR Cypress Bay 4.60m 15' 11 /4  (+0.9) 4.49 (+0.5) 4.47 (+0.1) 4.60 (+0.9)

8 Saanai DEVOE SR Nova 4.46m 14' 73 /4  (+0.7) 4.30 (+0.9) 4.46 (+0.7) 4.44 (+0.1)

9 Tiana DUBUISSON FR Cypress Bay 4.41m 14' 53 /4  (+1.2) 4.33 (+0.0) 4.37 (+0.0) 4.41 (+1.2)

10 Sophia PADRON SR Western 4.39m 14' 5"  (+0.0) 4.39 (+0.0) 3.92 (+0.0) 4.12 (+0.3)

11 Aubrey SEYMOUR SO Hollywood Hil 4.34m 14' 3"  (+0.6) 4.34 (+0.6) FOUL FOUL

12 Elyssa FORBES FR Nova 3.91m 12' 10"  (+1.0) FOUL FOUL 3.91 (+1.0)

Emily SHUMAN SR Western NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 Gabrielle PRIDGEN JR St. Thomas A 5.03m 16' 6"  (+1.2) 4.81 (+0.0) FOUL 5.03 (+1.2)

2 Gianna QUIROS JR Western 4.17m 13' 81 /4  (+1.9) 3.79 (+0.2) 4.17 (+1.9) 4.03 (+0.2)

3 Liani RAYMOND JR Chaminade- 4.16m 13' 73 /4  (+0.5) 3.94 (+0.9) 4.16 (+0.5) 4.09 (+0.1)

4 Shalomi CARRE JR Cooper City 4.01m 13' 2"  (+1.8) FOUL FOUL 4.01 (+1.8)

5 Sadie HARRIS FR Chaminade- 3.94m 12' 111 /4  (+0.6) 3.94 (+0.6) 3.80 (+0.0) FOUL

6 Savannah BAILEY SO Nova 3.88m 12' 83 /4  (+1.3) FOUL 3.88 (+1.3) FOUL

7 Sa'di MOISE FR Western 3.75m 12' 33 /4  (+1.5) 3.75 (+1.5) FOUL FOUL

8 Detreana PHANOR SO Chaminade- 3.71m 12' 21 /4  (+0.8) 3.71 (+0.8) 3.67 (+1.0) 3.45 (+0.3)

9 Ambriel MALCOLM JR Stranahan 3.61m 11' 101 /4  (+1.4) FOUL 3.34 (+0.7) 3.61 (+1.4)

10 Arianna VASQUEZ SO Chaminade- 3.55m 11' 73 /4  (+0.4) 3.55 (+0.4) FOUL FOUL

11 Ramiya CHENET JR Cooper City 3.50m 11' 53 /4  (+0.1) 3.32 (+1.1) 3.15 (+0.9) 3.50 (+0.1)

12 Tranyce MCWHITE JR Stranahan 3.22m 10' 63 /4  (+0.4) 2.82 (+1.5) 3.22 (+0.4) 3.15 (+0.7)

Andrewnae MORGAN SO Stranahan NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#24 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Josiah WILLIAMS FR Western 6.53m 21' 51 /4  (+1.1) 5.89 (+0.9) 6.24 (+0.9) 6.53 (+1.1) 1(1)

2 Donovan ADRAS JR St. Thomas A 6.48m 21' 31 /4  (+0.3) FOUL 6.47 (+0.8) 6.48 (+0.3) 1(2)

3 Kayin LIDDIE JR St. Thomas A 6.37m 20' 103 /4  (+0.7) 5.59 (+0.3) 5.98 (+0.4) 6.37 (+0.7) 1(3)

4 Stone STROKIN JR Western 6.05m 19' 101 /4  (+1.2) 6.04 (+0.2) 6.05 (+1.2) FOUL 1(4)

5 Mike NORCINE SR Stranahan 6.05m 19' 101 /4  (+1.4) 5.54 (+0.6) 5.60 (+1.1) 6.05 (+1.4) 2(1)

6 Rubin CEASAR SO Cooper City 5.92m 19' 51 /4  (+0.4) FOUL FOUL 5.92 (+0.4) 1(5)

7 Jimmie BUTLER SR Stranahan 5.79m 19' 0"  (+0.7) 5.09 (+0.4) 5.79 (+0.7) 4.88 (+1.1) 2(2)

8 Shawn PETIT-DO JR Nova 5.75m 18' 101 /2  (+0.3) 5.64 (+0.3) 5.73 (+0.6) 5.75 (+0.3) 1(6)

9 RALPH POUGH SR Hollywood Hil 5.72m 18' 91 /4  (+0.1) 5.72 (+0.1) FOUL 5.66 (+1.4) 2(3)

10 Carl DESRUISSEAUX SR Cypress Bay 5.62m 18' 51 /4  (+1.5) 5.52 (+0.4) 5.36 (+0.8) 5.62 (+1.5) 1(7)

11 Camilo SARMIENTO FR Cypress Bay 5.58m 18' 33 /4  (+0.1) 5.58 (+0.1) 5.57 (+1.1) 5.11 (+1.3) 1(8)

12 Ethan DRAKES JR Cooper City 5.54m 18' 21 /4  (+0.1) FOUL 4.06 (+0.7) 5.54 (+0.1) 2(4)

13 Darius ROWE SO Chaminade- 5.50m 18' 01 /2  (+0.3) 5.18 (+0.0) 5.50 (+0.3) 5.45 (+0.2) 1(9)

14 Jamar CAMPBELL SO Nova 5.47m 17' 111 /2  (+0.1) 5.38 (+0.3) 5.47 (+0.1) 5.40 (+1.1) 2(5)
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#24 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
15 Jayden MCLEOD JR Chaminade- 5.26m 17' 31 /4  (+0.6) 4.89 (+0.7) 5.13 (+0.0) 5.26 (+0.6) 2(6)

16 Javaris DIXON SO South Plantati 5.19m 17' 01 /2  (+0.4) 5.19 (+0.4) 5.13 (+0.4) 5.05 (+0.5) 1(10)

17 Luke SIMMONDS SR Nova 5.09m 16' 81 /2  (+0.1) FOUL FOUL 5.09 (+0.1) 1(11)

18 Leonardo CHRISTIAN JR Stranahan 4.95m 16' 3"  (+0.7) 4.95 (+0.7) 4.80 (+1.1) 4.81 (+0.4) 2(7)

19 William SOLAN FR South Plantati 4.95m 16' 3"  (+0.1) 4.77 (+0.1) FOUL 4.95 (+0.1) 1(12)

20 Tristen BAILEY SO Nova 4.94m 16' 21 /2  (+0.7) FOUL 4.69 (+0.6) 4.94 (+0.7) 1(13)

21 Elijah HEYMAN SO Chaminade- 4.92m 16' 13 /4  (+0.5) 4.16 (+0.5) 4.23 (+1.3) 4.92 (+0.5) 2(8)

22 Ian RODRIGUEZ SO Cooper City 4.74m 15' 63 /4  (+0.4) FOUL 4.74 (+0.4) FOUL 2(9)

23 Ian CHARLES SR Western 4.60m 15' 11 /4  (+1.1) FOUL 4.60 (+1.1) FOUL 2(10)

24 Taj LOFTON JR Western 4.55m 14' 111 /4  (+1.3) FOUL FOUL 4.55 (+1.3) 2(11)

25 Joseph LINARES FR Cooper City 4.45m 14' 71 /4  (+1.4) 4.09 (+0.7) 4.18 (+1.5) 4.45 (+1.4) 2(12)

26 Moziah MONIEDAFE SO Chaminade- 4.18m 13' 83 /4  (+0.3) 4.18 (+0.3) 2(13)

Terrynce ELLIS JR SR Stranahan DNS 1

Gabriel ESTRADA SR Cypress Bay DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Josiah WILLIAMS FR Western 6.53m 21' 51 /4  (+1.1) 5.89 (+0.9) 6.24 (+0.9) 6.53 (+1.1)

2 Donovan ADRAS JR St. Thomas A 6.48m 21' 31 /4  (+0.3) FOUL 6.47 (+0.8) 6.48 (+0.3)

3 Kayin LIDDIE JR St. Thomas A 6.37m 20' 103 /4  (+0.7) 5.59 (+0.3) 5.98 (+0.4) 6.37 (+0.7)

4 Stone STROKIN JR Western 6.05m 19' 101 /4  (+1.2) 6.04 (+0.2) 6.05 (+1.2) FOUL

5 Rubin CEASAR SO Cooper City 5.92m 19' 51 /4  (+0.4) FOUL FOUL 5.92 (+0.4)

6 Shawn PETIT-DO JR Nova 5.75m 18' 101 /2  (+0.3) 5.64 (+0.3) 5.73 (+0.6) 5.75 (+0.3)

7 Carl DESRUISSEAUX SR Cypress Bay 5.62m 18' 51 /4  (+1.5) 5.52 (+0.4) 5.36 (+0.8) 5.62 (+1.5)

8 Camilo SARMIENTO FR Cypress Bay 5.58m 18' 33 /4  (+0.1) 5.58 (+0.1) 5.57 (+1.1) 5.11 (+1.3)

9 Darius ROWE SO Chaminade- 5.50m 18' 01 /2  (+0.3) 5.18 (+0.0) 5.50 (+0.3) 5.45 (+0.2)

10 Javaris DIXON SO South Plantati 5.19m 17' 01 /2  (+0.4) 5.19 (+0.4) 5.13 (+0.4) 5.05 (+0.5)

11 Luke SIMMONDS SR Nova 5.09m 16' 81 /2  (+0.1) FOUL FOUL 5.09 (+0.1)

12 William SOLAN FR South Plantati 4.95m 16' 3"  (+0.1) 4.77 (+0.1) FOUL 4.95 (+0.1)

13 Tristen BAILEY SO Nova 4.94m 16' 21 /2  (+0.7) FOUL 4.69 (+0.6) 4.94 (+0.7)

Terrynce ELLIS JR SR Stranahan DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Mike NORCINE SR Stranahan 6.05m 19' 101 /4  (+1.4) 5.54 (+0.6) 5.60 (+1.1) 6.05 (+1.4)

2 Jimmie BUTLER SR Stranahan 5.79m 19' 0"  (+0.7) 5.09 (+0.4) 5.79 (+0.7) 4.88 (+1.1)

3 RALPH POUGH SR Hollywood Hil 5.72m 18' 91 /4  (+0.1) 5.72 (+0.1) FOUL 5.66 (+1.4)

4 Ethan DRAKES JR Cooper City 5.54m 18' 21 /4  (+0.1) FOUL 4.06 (+0.7) 5.54 (+0.1)

5 Jamar CAMPBELL SO Nova 5.47m 17' 111 /2  (+0.1) 5.38 (+0.3) 5.47 (+0.1) 5.40 (+1.1)

6 Jayden MCLEOD JR Chaminade- 5.26m 17' 31 /4  (+0.6) 4.89 (+0.7) 5.13 (+0.0) 5.26 (+0.6)

7 Leonardo CHRISTIAN JR Stranahan 4.95m 16' 3"  (+0.7) 4.95 (+0.7) 4.80 (+1.1) 4.81 (+0.4)

8 Elijah HEYMAN SO Chaminade- 4.92m 16' 13 /4  (+0.5) 4.16 (+0.5) 4.23 (+1.3) 4.92 (+0.5)

9 Ian RODRIGUEZ SO Cooper City 4.74m 15' 63 /4  (+0.4) FOUL 4.74 (+0.4) FOUL

10 Ian CHARLES SR Western 4.60m 15' 11 /4  (+1.1) FOUL 4.60 (+1.1) FOUL

11 Taj LOFTON JR Western 4.55m 14' 111 /4  (+1.3) FOUL FOUL 4.55 (+1.3)

12 Joseph LINARES FR Cooper City 4.45m 14' 71 /4  (+1.4) 4.09 (+0.7) 4.18 (+1.5) 4.45 (+1.4)

13 Moziah MONIEDAFE SO Chaminade- 4.18m 13' 83 /4  (+0.3) 4.18 (+0.3)
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#24 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Gabriel ESTRADA SR Cypress Bay DNS

#25 Girls Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Gabrielle PRIDGEN JR St. Thomas A 10.68m 35' 01 /2  (+0.0) 10.68 (+0.0) 10.59 (+0.0) 10.42 (+0.0)

2 Chassidy TATE SR Chaminade- 9.10m 29' 101 /4  (+0.0) 8.67 (+0.0) 8.85 (+0.0) 9.10 (+0.0)

3 Sofia GALIB-PLATA JR Western 8.73m 28' 73 /4  (+0.0) 8.39 (+0.0) 8.73 (+0.0) 8.51 (+0.0)

Amalia BERTA SO Western DNS

Dezmi BULLOCK FR Chaminade- DNS

Arianna VASQUEZ SO Chaminade- DNS

Alyssa NOBLE JR Western DNS

Sarah RAMIREZ SO Chaminade- DNS

Summer RAMDEEN SR St. Thomas A DNS

#26 Boys Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Luke SIMMONDS SR Nova 11.73m 38' 6"  (+0.0) 11.66 (+0.0) 11.73 (+0.0) FOUL

2 Jimmie BUTLER SR Stranahan 11.50m 37' 83 /4  (+0.0) FOUL 11.28 (+0.0) 11.50 (+0.0)

3 Jexiel PEREZ FR Nova 11.47m 37' 73 /4  (+0.0) 11.47 (+0.0) FOUL 11.18 (+0.0)

4 Leonardo CHRISTIAN JR Stranahan 11.08m 36' 41 /4  (+0.0) 10.92 (+0.0) 11.08 (+0.0) 10.93 (+0.0)

5 Allen RUFF SO Stranahan 11.04m 36' 23 /4  (+0.0) 10.54 (+0.0) 10.83 (+0.0) 11.04 (+0.0)

6 Jayden MCLEOD JR Chaminade- 11.04m 36' 23 /4  (+0.0) FOUL 10.10 (+0.0) 11.04 (+0.0)

7 Darius ROWE SO Chaminade- 10.73m 35' 21 /2  (+0.0) 10.72 (+0.0) 10.73 (+0.0) 10.64 (+0.0)

8 Shima MICHAEL SO Chaminade- 10.60m 34' 91 /2  (+0.0) 10.60 (+0.0) 10.29 (+0.0) 10.44 (+0.0)

Christopher PETIT SR Western NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Mackington SAINT-VIL JR Chaminade- NM FOUL

Taj LOFTON JR Western DNS

Dominic RUFFIN SR Western DNS

Luis MENDOZA FR Western DNS

#27 Girls High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52 1.57

1 Summer RAMDEEN SR St. Thomas A 1.47m 4' 93 /4 P P P P XXO XO P XXX

2 Kymora MARLEY SR St. Thomas A 1.42m 4' 73 /4 P P P O O XXX

3 Ja'Kayla ALFRED SR Nova 1.42m 4' 73 /4 O O O O XO XXX

4 Sydney EDWARDS SO Stranahan 1.37m 4' 6" P XO O O XXX

5 Sadie HARRIS FR Chaminade- 1.32m 4' 4" XO O XO XXX

6 Sa'di MOISE FR Western 1.22m 4' 0" XO X P XX

7 Liani RAYMOND JR Chaminade- 1.22m 4' 0" XXO XXX

Trinity POLLY FR Western NH XXX

Abigail HENDERSON FR Chaminade- NH XXX

Havana NORTON SO St. Thomas A NH XXX

Gabriela VALENCIA JR Western NH XXX

Dezmi BULLOCK FR Chaminade- NH XXX

Gaelle GRESHAM JR Western DNS
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#27 Girls High Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52 1.57

Ainsee-Aeshka LAURORE SO St. Thomas A DNS

#28 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 1.82 1.87 1.92 1.97 2.02 2.07

1 Elijah D'OLEO SR St. Thomas A 2.02m 6' 71 /2 P P P O O O XO O XXO XXX

2 Carter ALEXANDER SR Stranahan 1.87m 6' 11 /2 P P O O O XO XXX

3 Dominic RUFFIN SR Western 1.77m 5' 93 /4 XO O XO O XXX

4 Silas ALLEN FR Western 1.67m 5' 53 /4 O O XXX

5 Jayden MCLEOD JR Chaminade- 1.67m 5' 53 /4 XXO XXO XXX

6 Mackington SAINT-VIL JR Chaminade- 1.62m 5' 33 /4 O XXX

6 Jermane PONDER JR SO Stranahan 1.62m 5' 33 /4 O XXX

6 Jeremiah ARNOUX FR Chaminade- 1.62m 5' 33 /4 O XXX

9 Alexander CRETA JR Cooper City 1.57m 5' 13 /4 XXX

10 Joshua JONES FR Stranahan 1.57m 5' 13 /4 XXX

11 Evan VAZQUEZ JR Cooper City 1.57m 5' 13 /4 XXX

12 Josiah WILLIAMS FR Western 1.57m 5' 13 /4 XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.52 1.57

3 Dominic RUFFIN SR Western (cont'd) XO O

4 Silas ALLEN FR Western (cont'd) O O

5 Jayden MCLEOD JR Chaminade- (cont'd) O O

6 Mackington SAINT-VIL JR Chaminade- (cont'd) O O

6 Jermane PONDER JR SO Stranahan (cont'd) P O

6 Jeremiah ARNOUX FR Chaminade- (cont'd) O O

9 Alexander CRETA JR Cooper City 1.57m 5' 13 /4 O O

10 Joshua JONES FR Stranahan 1.57m 5' 13 /4 XO O

11 Evan VAZQUEZ JR Cooper City 1.57m 5' 13 /4 O XO

12 Josiah WILLIAMS FR Western 1.57m 5' 13 /4 XXO XO

13 Tyler MEGNE SO Cooper City 1.52m 4' 113 /4 XO XXX

Elijah HEYMAN SO Chaminade- NH XXX

Jean-luc CHIARI SO Western NH XXX

#31 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Faith BENNETT-PAGE SR St. Thomas A 10.40m 34' 11 /2 FOUL 9.90 10.40 1(1)

2 Jasmin MORGAN JR St. Thomas A 9.77m 32' 03 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.77 1(2)

3 Bryce AZIM JR Stranahan 9.39m 30' 93 /4 9.39 8.95 9.15 1(3)

4 Dakota DREWES SR Western 7.92m 26' 0" 7.70 7.90 7.92 1(4)

5 Akira ALEXANDER SR Chaminade- 7.79m 25' 63 /4 7.79 6.84 7.43 1(5)

6 Kyra PAUL SR Nova 7.55m 24' 91 /4 7.50 7.36 7.55 2(1)

7 Jennifer GAILBOORD FR Cooper City 7.00m 22' 113 /4 6.87 6.79 7.00 1(6)

8 Malonni PHILLIPS SR Nova 6.90m 22' 73 /4 6.90 5.95 5.80 1(7)

9 Kamoore BUCKLE JR Cypress Bay 6.86m 22' 61 /4 6.69 FOUL 6.86 1(8)

10 Mai TURNER JR Cypress Bay 6.20m 20' 41 /4 5.83 5.83 6.20 2(2)

11 Jasmyne ONESEMIUC JR Hollywood Hil 6.12m 20' 1" 5.45 5.86 6.12 2(3)
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#31 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
12 Brook'Lyn WILLIAMS SO Nova 6.08m 19' 111 /2 5.54 6.08 5.45 1(9)

13 Sasha CODNER FR Chaminade- 5.91m 19' 43 /4 5.33 5.58 5.91 2(4)

14 Kamouy ANTHONY FR Stranahan 5.83m 19' 11 /2 5.41 5.83 5.83 2(5)

15 Omorinola ADEGBORIOYE SR Western 5.80m 19' 01 /2 5.12 5.80 5.52 2(6)

16 Zariyah HARRELL SO Stranahan 4.94m 16' 21 /2 4.20 4.94 4.78 2(7)

17 Zhanae LEWIS SR Nova 4.82m 15' 93 /4 4.82 4.77 4.24 2(8)

18 Gabriela VALENCIA JR Western 4.06m 13' 4" FOUL 4.06 FOUL 2(9)

Martina BISSO JR Western DNS 2

Alexi AROCHO SR St. Thomas A DNS 1

Janelle CERENORD JR St. Thomas A DNS 1

Emily PINEDA SO Hollywood Hil DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Faith BENNETT-PAGE SR St. Thomas A 10.40m 34' 11 /2 FOUL 9.90 10.40

2 Jasmin MORGAN JR St. Thomas A 9.77m 32' 03 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.77

3 Bryce AZIM JR Stranahan 9.39m 30' 93 /4 9.39 8.95 9.15

4 Dakota DREWES SR Western 7.92m 26' 0" 7.70 7.90 7.92

5 Akira ALEXANDER SR Chaminade- 7.79m 25' 63 /4 7.79 6.84 7.43

6 Jennifer GAILBOORD FR Cooper City 7.00m 22' 113 /4 6.87 6.79 7.00

7 Malonni PHILLIPS SR Nova 6.90m 22' 73 /4 6.90 5.95 5.80

8 Kamoore BUCKLE JR Cypress Bay 6.86m 22' 61 /4 6.69 FOUL 6.86

9 Brook'Lyn WILLIAMS SO Nova 6.08m 19' 111 /2 5.54 6.08 5.45

Alexi AROCHO SR St. Thomas A DNS

Janelle CERENORD JR St. Thomas A DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Kyra PAUL SR Nova 7.55m 24' 91 /4 7.50 7.36 7.55

2 Mai TURNER JR Cypress Bay 6.20m 20' 41 /4 5.83 5.83 6.20

3 Jasmyne ONESEMIUC JR Hollywood Hil 6.12m 20' 1" 5.45 5.86 6.12

4 Sasha CODNER FR Chaminade- 5.91m 19' 43 /4 5.33 5.58 5.91

5 Kamouy ANTHONY FR Stranahan 5.83m 19' 11 /2 5.41 5.83 5.83

6 Omorinola ADEGBORIOYE SR Western 5.80m 19' 01 /2 5.12 5.80 5.52

7 Zariyah HARRELL SO Stranahan 4.94m 16' 21 /2 4.20 4.94 4.78

8 Zhanae LEWIS SR Nova 4.82m 15' 93 /4 4.82 4.77 4.24

9 Gabriela VALENCIA JR Western 4.06m 13' 4" FOUL 4.06 FOUL

Martina BISSO JR Western DNS

Emily PINEDA SO Hollywood Hil DNS

#32 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Christien MOREAU JR St. Thomas A 16.93m 55' 61 /2 16.93 16.42 16.67 1(1)

2 RJ ALPHONSE JR Chaminade- 14.10m 46' 31 /4 13.36 13.18 14.10 1(2)

3 Malik BROWN JR Nova 12.60m 41' 41 /4 12.60 12.00 11.38 1(3)

4 Johanson PIERRE SR Nova 12.40m 40' 81 /4 9.17 10.23 12.40 1(4)

5 James WALKER FR Nova 12.25m 40' 21 /4 12.25 12.23 10.50 1(5)
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#32 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
6 Caleb ST. FLEUR JR Chaminade- 11.68m 38' 4" 11.68 FOUL 10.14 1(6)

7 Kymani SANTOS SR St. Thomas A 11.61m 38' 11 /4 FOUL 11.61 FOUL 1(7)

8 Tyler SIBBLE SR South Plantati 11.60m 38' 03 /4 11.60 FOUL 9.10 2(1)

9 Jacques PAUL SR Stranahan 11.45m 37' 63 /4 11.08 11.45 11.38 1(8)

10 Travaris FINLEY SO Chaminade- 11.45m 37' 63 /4 10.92 11.45 9.84 1(10)

11 Trent BOULDEN SR Nova 11.42m 37' 53 /4 10.25 10.44 11.42 1(10)

12 Joseph JAMES JR Stranahan 11.25m 36' 11" FOUL 11.25 10.80 1(11)

13 Omar DIXON SR South Plantati 10.90m 35' 91 /4 10.45 10.30 10.90 1(12)

14 Jeremiah HOLSTEN SR Stranahan 9.73m 31' 111 /4 9.73 8.61 9.28 1(13)

15 Alexander CRETA JR Cooper City 9.43m 30' 111 /4 9.43 9.05 8.79 2(2)

16 Taylor CODY SR South Plantati 9.21m 30' 23 /4 8.64 9.21 9.01 2(3)

17 Jamesley PIERRE SR Stranahan 8.91m 29' 23 /4 8.90 8.91 FOUL 2(4)

18 Logan BARAZZA SO Western 8.85m 29' 01 /2 7.58 8.85 8.79 2(5)

19 Gonzalo LLINAS JR Western 8.78m 28' 93 /4 FOUL 8.78 8.52 2(6)

20 Dominic RUFFIN SR Western 8.70m 28' 61 /2 8.69 8.70 PASS 2(7)

21 Elijah PERIGNAN FR Cooper City 8.08m 26' 61 /4 7.90 7.42 8.08 2(8)

22 Kaleb COOMBS SO Chaminade- 7.84m 25' 83 /4 7.84 7.55 FOUL 2(9)

23 Re'mauri WALTERS JR Western 7.79m 25' 63 /4 7.04 7.79 FOUL 2(10)

24 Jordan MARCELIN SR South Plantati 7.21m 23' 8" 7.21 5.77 FOUL 2(11)

25 Kollin TRUONG HO FR Cooper City 5.79m 19' 0" 5.79 4.43 5.10 2(12)

Caleb HARRIS SR St. Thomas A DNS 1

SEBASTIAN MENDOZA JR Hollywood Hil DNS 2

Nehamiah JOSEPH SO Hollywood Hil DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Christien MOREAU JR St. Thomas A 16.93m 55' 61 /2 16.93 16.42 16.67

2 RJ ALPHONSE JR Chaminade- 14.10m 46' 31 /4 13.36 13.18 14.10

3 Malik BROWN JR Nova 12.60m 41' 41 /4 12.60 12.00 11.38

4 Johanson PIERRE SR Nova 12.40m 40' 81 /4 9.17 10.23 12.40

5 James WALKER FR Nova 12.25m 40' 21 /4 12.25 12.23 10.50

6 Caleb ST. FLEUR JR Chaminade- 11.68m 38' 4" 11.68 FOUL 10.14

7 Kymani SANTOS SR St. Thomas A 11.61m 38' 11 /4 FOUL 11.61 FOUL

8 Jacques PAUL SR Stranahan 11.45m 37' 63 /4 11.08 11.45 11.38

10 Travaris FINLEY SO Chaminade- 11.45m 37' 63 /4 10.92 11.45 9.84

10 Trent BOULDEN SR Nova 11.42m 37' 53 /4 10.25 10.44 11.42

11 Joseph JAMES JR Stranahan 11.25m 36' 11" FOUL 11.25 10.80

12 Omar DIXON SR South Plantati 10.90m 35' 91 /4 10.45 10.30 10.90

13 Jeremiah HOLSTEN SR Stranahan 9.73m 31' 111 /4 9.73 8.61 9.28

Caleb HARRIS SR St. Thomas A DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Tyler SIBBLE SR South Plantati 11.60m 38' 03 /4 11.60 FOUL 9.10

2 Alexander CRETA JR Cooper City 9.43m 30' 111 /4 9.43 9.05 8.79

3 Taylor CODY SR South Plantati 9.21m 30' 23 /4 8.64 9.21 9.01

4 Jamesley PIERRE SR Stranahan 8.91m 29' 23 /4 8.90 8.91 FOUL
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#32 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 Logan BARAZZA SO Western 8.85m 29' 01 /2 7.58 8.85 8.79

6 Gonzalo LLINAS JR Western 8.78m 28' 93 /4 FOUL 8.78 8.52

7 Dominic RUFFIN SR Western 8.70m 28' 61 /2 8.69 8.70 PASS

8 Elijah PERIGNAN FR Cooper City 8.08m 26' 61 /4 7.90 7.42 8.08

9 Kaleb COOMBS SO Chaminade- 7.84m 25' 83 /4 7.84 7.55 FOUL

10 Re'mauri WALTERS JR Western 7.79m 25' 63 /4 7.04 7.79 FOUL

11 Jordan MARCELIN SR South Plantati 7.21m 23' 8" 7.21 5.77 FOUL

12 Kollin TRUONG HO FR Cooper City 5.79m 19' 0" 5.79 4.43 5.10

SEBASTIAN MENDOZA JR Hollywood Hil DNS

Nehamiah JOSEPH SO Hollywood Hil DNS

#33 Girls Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Simone SOUVENIR SR St. Thomas A 30.71m 100' 9" FOUL 30.71 28.04 1(1)

2 Akira ALEXANDER SR Chaminade- 28.72m 94' 3" 23.05 28.72 22.64 1(2)

3 Bryce AZIM JR Stranahan 26.43m 86' 8" 26.43 FOUL 22.33 1(3)

4 Kamoore BUCKLE JR Cypress Bay 20.90m 68' 7" FOUL 17.25 20.90 1(4)

5 Kyra PAUL SR Nova 20.50m 67' 3" 20.08 20.50 18.64 2(1)

6 Jasmine YEE JR Nova 18.55m 60' 10" 18.55 FOUL 16.70 1(5)

7 Mai TURNER JR Cypress Bay 17.85m 58' 7" 14.12 17.85 FOUL 1(6)

8 Jennifer GAILBOORD FR Cooper City 17.04m 55' 11" 13.02 13.08 17.04 1(7)

9 Zariyah HARRELL SO Stranahan 16.46m 54' 0" 16.46 14.71 FOUL 1(8)

10 Kristiana BOLDEN SO Western 16.00m 52' 6" 12.97 15.83 16.00 2(2)

11 Malonni PHILLIPS SR Nova 15.64m 51' 4" 12.74 15.18 15.64 2(3)

12 Kamouy ANTHONY FR Stranahan 14.73m 48' 4" 14.73 13.92 11.29 2(4)

13 Zhanae LEWIS SR Nova 14.68m 48' 2" 13.03 14.68 14.50 2(5)

14 Dakota DREWES SR Western 14.52m 47' 8" 13.95 14.52 FOUL 2(6)

15 Shalomi CARRE JR Cooper City 14.34m 47' 0" 10.13 12.63 14.34 2(7)

16 Sasha CODNER FR Chaminade- 10.25m 33' 7" 7.01 8.83 10.25 2(8)

Jasmin MORGAN JR St. Thomas A NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

Jurnee HARRISON SO Western NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

Alexi AROCHO SR St. Thomas A DNS 1

Bailey LONG JR Cooper City DNS 1

Peyton ALLEN SO Hollywood Hil DNS 2

Martina BISSO JR Western DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Simone SOUVENIR SR St. Thomas A 30.71m 100' 9" FOUL 30.71 28.04

2 Akira ALEXANDER SR Chaminade- 28.72m 94' 3" 23.05 28.72 22.64

3 Bryce AZIM JR Stranahan 26.43m 86' 8" 26.43 FOUL 22.33

4 Kamoore BUCKLE JR Cypress Bay 20.90m 68' 7" FOUL 17.25 20.90

5 Jasmine YEE JR Nova 18.55m 60' 10" 18.55 FOUL 16.70

6 Mai TURNER JR Cypress Bay 17.85m 58' 7" 14.12 17.85 FOUL

7 Jennifer GAILBOORD FR Cooper City 17.04m 55' 11" 13.02 13.08 17.04
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#33 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

8 Zariyah HARRELL SO Stranahan 16.46m 54' 0" 16.46 14.71 FOUL

Jasmin MORGAN JR St. Thomas A NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Alexi AROCHO SR St. Thomas A DNS

Bailey LONG JR Cooper City DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Kyra PAUL SR Nova 20.50m 67' 3" 20.08 20.50 18.64

2 Kristiana BOLDEN SO Western 16.00m 52' 6" 12.97 15.83 16.00

3 Malonni PHILLIPS SR Nova 15.64m 51' 4" 12.74 15.18 15.64

4 Kamouy ANTHONY FR Stranahan 14.73m 48' 4" 14.73 13.92 11.29

5 Zhanae LEWIS SR Nova 14.68m 48' 2" 13.03 14.68 14.50

6 Dakota DREWES SR Western 14.52m 47' 8" 13.95 14.52 FOUL

7 Shalomi CARRE JR Cooper City 14.34m 47' 0" 10.13 12.63 14.34

8 Sasha CODNER FR Chaminade- 10.25m 33' 7" 7.01 8.83 10.25

Jurnee HARRISON SO Western NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Peyton ALLEN SO Hollywood Hil DNS

Martina BISSO JR Western DNS

#34 Boys Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Christien MOREAU JR St. Thomas A 45.31m 148' 8" 41.84 45.31 FOUL 1(1)

2 Duncan BOWLING JR St. Thomas A 41.59m 136' 5" FOUL 41.59 35.93 1(2)

3 Stone STROKIN JR Western 40.68m 133' 5" 31.50 40.68 FOUL 1(3)

4 RJ ALPHONSE JR Chaminade- 30.05m 98' 7" FOUL 25.28 30.05 2(1)

5 Omar DIXON SR South Plantati 29.90m 98' 1" FOUL 29.90 FOUL 1(4)

6 Malik BROWN JR Nova 29.44m 96' 7" 28.53 29.44 FOUL 1(5)

7 Woodjerry VILLIUS SR Stranahan 29.27m 96' 0" 29.27 26.77 FOUL 1(6)

8 Daniil CHIOSEA JR Chaminade- 29.23m 95' 11" 29.23 FOUL 28.25 2(2)

9 Tyler SIBBLE SR South Plantati 27.97m 91' 9" 27.97 FOUL 24.91 1(7)

10 Travaris FINLEY SO Chaminade- 27.93m 91' 8" FOUL FOUL 27.93 2(3)

11 Trent BOULDEN SR Nova 27.81m 91' 3" FOUL FOUL 27.81 1(8)

12 Caleb ST. FLEUR JR Chaminade- 26.81m 87' 11" 26.81 23.60 26.52 1(9)

13 Taylor CODY SR South Plantati 26.62m 87' 4" 25.02 26.62 23.65 1(10)

14 Jonathan DUCENA FR Stranahan 26.39m 86' 7" FOUL 20.48 26.39 2(4)

15 Alexander ANDRIANOPOULOS SR Cooper City 26.15m 85' 9" 22.31 23.48 26.15 1(11)

16 Amare HAMILTON FR Stranahan 26.07m 85' 6" 19.80 26.07 22.20 1(12)

17 Davidson NORALUS FR Nova 22.73m 74' 7" FOUL FOUL 22.73 1(13)

18 Aidan WRIGHT JR Cooper City 22.07m 72' 5" 18.55 18.85 22.07 2(5)

19 Caedin MAHONEY JR Cooper City 21.39m 70' 2" 19.07 16.36 21.39 2(6)

20 James WALKER FR Nova 21.26m 69' 9" 20.55 17.77 21.26 2(7)

21 Jordan MARCELIN SR South Plantati 20.85m 68' 5" 20.73 20.85 20.41 2(8)

22 Adam SAVAGE JR Cypress Bay 17.47m 57' 4" 17.47 FOUL 14.01 2(9)

23 Logan BARAZZA SO Western 17.14m 56' 3" 16.57 17.14 14.31 2(10)

24 Gonzalo LLINAS JR Western 16.20m 53' 2" FOUL 16.20 15.31 2(11)

25 Kollin TRUONG HO FR Cooper City 13.06m 42' 10" FOUL 13.06 FOUL 2(12)

26 Justin WILLIAMS JR Western 11.33m 37' 2" FOUL 9.12 11.33 2(13)
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#34 Boys Discus (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Christien MOREAU JR St. Thomas A 45.31m 148' 8" 41.84 45.31 FOUL

2 Duncan BOWLING JR St. Thomas A 41.59m 136' 5" FOUL 41.59 35.93

3 Stone STROKIN JR Western 40.68m 133' 5" 31.50 40.68 FOUL

4 Omar DIXON SR South Plantati 29.90m 98' 1" FOUL 29.90 FOUL

5 Malik BROWN JR Nova 29.44m 96' 7" 28.53 29.44 FOUL

6 Woodjerry VILLIUS SR Stranahan 29.27m 96' 0" 29.27 26.77 FOUL

7 Tyler SIBBLE SR South Plantati 27.97m 91' 9" 27.97 FOUL 24.91

8 Trent BOULDEN SR Nova 27.81m 91' 3" FOUL FOUL 27.81

9 Caleb ST. FLEUR JR Chaminade- 26.81m 87' 11" 26.81 23.60 26.52

10 Taylor CODY SR South Plantati 26.62m 87' 4" 25.02 26.62 23.65

11 Alexander ANDRIANOPOULOS SR Cooper City 26.15m 85' 9" 22.31 23.48 26.15

12 Amare HAMILTON FR Stranahan 26.07m 85' 6" 19.80 26.07 22.20

13 Davidson NORALUS FR Nova 22.73m 74' 7" FOUL FOUL 22.73

Flight 2 of 2

1 RJ ALPHONSE JR Chaminade- 30.05m 98' 7" FOUL 25.28 30.05

2 Daniil CHIOSEA JR Chaminade- 29.23m 95' 11" 29.23 FOUL 28.25

3 Travaris FINLEY SO Chaminade- 27.93m 91' 8" FOUL FOUL 27.93

4 Jonathan DUCENA FR Stranahan 26.39m 86' 7" FOUL 20.48 26.39

5 Aidan WRIGHT JR Cooper City 22.07m 72' 5" 18.55 18.85 22.07

6 Caedin MAHONEY JR Cooper City 21.39m 70' 2" 19.07 16.36 21.39

7 James WALKER FR Nova 21.26m 69' 9" 20.55 17.77 21.26

8 Jordan MARCELIN SR South Plantati 20.85m 68' 5" 20.73 20.85 20.41

9 Adam SAVAGE JR Cypress Bay 17.47m 57' 4" 17.47 FOUL 14.01

10 Logan BARAZZA SO Western 17.14m 56' 3" 16.57 17.14 14.31

11 Gonzalo LLINAS JR Western 16.20m 53' 2" FOUL 16.20 15.31

12 Kollin TRUONG HO FR Cooper City 13.06m 42' 10" FOUL 13.06 FOUL

13 Justin WILLIAMS JR Western 11.33m 37' 2" FOUL 9.12 11.33
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